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Worldôs Largest Supplier of Optical Solutions for the 

Communications Industry
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Financial Presentation and Forward Looking Statements

This presentation contains forward-looking statements as defined under the Private Securities Litigation Act of 

1995. Except for historical information, the matters discussed in this presentation contain forward-looking 

statements regarding future trends or events that involve risks and uncertainties.  Please be aware that these 

statements are only predictions and that actual events or results may differ materially. Please refer to the 

Companyôs Form 10-K and other interim reports as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission for a 

discussion of those risk factors.  The Company assumes no obligation to update the information in this 

presentation.

References to financial measures in this presentation will include references to non-GAAP financial measures. 

In addition to reporting financial results in accordance with U.S. GAAP, Finisar provides supplemental 

information regarding its operating performance on a non-GAAP basis.  Finisar believes this supplemental 

information provides investors and management with additional insight into its underlying core operating 

performance by excluding a number of non-cash and cash charges, as well gains or losses that occur 

relatively infrequently and/or that management considers to be outside of our ongoing core operating results.  

Finisar provides a complete reconciliation between GAAP and non-GAAP financial results information in its 

earnings release which is posted in the investors relations section of  the companyôs web site www.finisar.com.

Financial guidance for fiscal Q1FY19 is per earnings call on June 14, 2018 and is not being updated or 

confirmed as of any other date.

Forward Looking Statements 

GAAP Reconciliation

http://www.finisar.com/
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Finisar Corporation

Optics industry leader with $1.3B annual revenue

Broadest and most advanced product portfolio

Vertically integrated with low cost manufacturing

Experienced management team

~12,500 employees

1300+ issued U.S. patents
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OEM CUSTOMERS

Broad Product Portfolio and Customer Base

DATACOM

XFP

ROADM line card

Tunable laser

SFP

PON

WSS

SFP+

CATV

WDM Passives

High speed 
components

Amplifiers

CFP2-ACO

SFP+ SFP

QSFP-DD

Active Optical 
Cables

QSFP/QSFP28

CXP

Optical Engine 
(BOA)

XFP

CFP/CFP2/CFP4 CFP8

PRODUCTS

TELECOM

OEM CUSTOMERSPRODUCTS

http://www.h3c.com/portal
http://www.juniper.net/us/en/
http://www.brocade.com/


© Finisar Corporation 5

Examples of Market Segments Utilizing Optical Components

Cloud / Web 2.0 Carriers MSOs
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Key Products 

Á Full vertical integration of lasers, modulators, receivers and packaging
Á Proven capability to ramp volume in Finisar production sites
Á High bandwidth optics offer superior performance and support 200G+

Coherent 

Modules

Á QSFP28 market share leader 
Á Broadest QSFP28 portfolio in the Industry
Á Vertical integration of optics, ICs, and packaging 
Á Leveraging 25G VCSELs & DFB lasers
Á Utilizes existing high-volume manufacturing environment

100G 

QSFP28

Transceivers

Wavelength

Selective 

Switches

Á Leading market share in WSS revenue
Á Superior optical performance
Á 10+ years experience with LCoSsoftware programmable switching
Á Flexgrid® patented technology

Á Enabling technology for sensing applications in consumer and automotive markets 
Á Industry leader in VCSEL performance, quality and reliability
Á Shipped more than 250 million VCSELs to date in communications products 

VCSEL

Arrays

Á Next generation form factor for data centers
Á Supports single mode, multimode, and AOCs
Á Host is backwards compatible with QSFP28
Á Suitable for switches with up to 14.4 Tb/s capacity in 1RU

400G

QSFP-DD 

Transceivers
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3D VCSEL Manufacturing Expansion 

Finisar purchased in late CY17 a 700k square foot 

manufacturing facility in Sherman, Texas to increase 

volume production capacity of its VCSEL products

VCSELs are an important 3D-sensing technology 

used in consumer and automotive applications

Hiring, capital equipment planning, and infrastructure 

upgrades are in progress

Expect customer qualification for production from 

Sherman facility by end of calendar 2018

High-Power Sensor VCSEL in Package  
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Lumentum

Accelink

Oclaro 

II-VI 

Sumitomo/

Excelight

Foxconn

NeoPhotonics

Acacia

Fujitsu 

DATACOM

Industryôs Broadest Product Portfolio

TELECOM
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Optics Growth Drivers

Sources: (1) Cisco VNI 2017 (2) Gartner 2018   (2017 and beyond are estimates only) 

Exabytesper month

Global Mobile Bandwidth (1)

47% CAGR 2016-2021
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31% CAGR 2016-2021
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#1 Optical Components Market Leader

Total Market Share CY17 

Source: Ovum  (April 2018)
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Differentiation Through Vertical Integration

Advantages:

Á Cost

Á Quality

Á Technical Leadership

Á IP Protection 

Optical Package Design

Majority of optical components are 

designed and manufactured in-house

Integrated Circuit Design

World-class 
foundries

Highest volume 
shipping in the 
industry 

High-Volume, Low Cost 

Manufacturing

Ipoh, Malaysia Wuxi, China

Lasers and Photo Detectors

Majority of revenue contains internally 

designed and manufactured optical chips
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Q1 FY19 Quarterly Non-GAAP Guidance (1)

Revenue $310.1 $305-$325

Gross 

margin
24.7% 26%-27%

Operating 

profit
$4.6

Operating 

margin
1.5% 4%-5%

EPS $0.05 $0.10-$016

Å Financial guidance for fiscal Q1FY19 is per earnings call on June 14, 
2018 and is not being updated or confirmed as of any other date. 

$ Millions
(except EPS)

Q1-19
Est.

(1) Finisar has not provided a reconciliation of its first quarter outlook for non-GAAP gross margin, non-GAAP operating margin and non-GAAP earnings per fully diluted 
share because estimates of all of the reconciling items cannot be provided without unreasonable efforts.  It is difficult to reasonably provide a forward-looking estimate 
of certain reconciling items between such non-GAAP forward-looking measures and the comparable forward-looking GAAP measures. Certain factors that are materially 
significant to CƛƴƛǎŀǊΩǎability to estimate these items are out of its control and/or cannot be reasonably predicted, including with respect to restructuring charges, 
litigation settlements and resolutions and related costs, and the timing of tax related adjustments. Accordingly, a reconciliation of such non-GAAP forward-looking 
measures to the comparable forward-looking GAAP measures are not available within a reasonable range of predictability.  

Q4-18
Actual


